Features
• Industry Standard Size
• Industry Standard Pinout
7.62 mm (0.300 inch) DIP Leads
on 2.54 mm (0.100 inch) Centers
• Choice of Colors
AlGaAs Red, High Efficiency Red,
Yellow, Green

common cathode.
2
Part Numbering System
Notes:
1. For codes not listed in the figure above, please refer to the respective datasheet or contact your nearest
Agilent representative for details.
2. Bin options refer to shippable bins for a part number. Color and Intensity Bins are typically restricted to 1
bin per tube (exceptions may apply). Please refer to respective datasheet for specific bin limit information.
5082 -X X X X-X X X X X
HDSP-X X X X-X X X X X
Mechanical Options[1]
00: No Mechanical Option
Color Bin Options[1,2]
0: No Color Bin Limitation
4: Color Bin 4 Only (applicable for Green devices only)
B: Color Bins 2 and 3 (applicable for Yellow devices only)
Maximum Intensity Bin[1,2]
0: No Maximum Intensity Bin Limitation
Minimum Intensity Bin[1,2]
0: No Minimum Intensity Bin Limitation
Device Configuration/Color[1]
0: Common Anode
1: Common Anode
3: Common Cathode
Device Specific Configuration[1]
Refer to Respective Datasheet
Package[1]
E: 10.9 mm (0.43 inch) Single Digit Seven Segment Display
3
displays are ideal for portable
applications. The high light
ambient displays are ideal for
high light ambients or long string
lengths. For additional informa-
tion see the Low Current Seven
Segment Displays, or High Light
Ambient Seven Segment Displays
data sheets.
NOTES;
1. DIMENSIONS IN
MILLIMETRES AND
(INCHES).
2. ALL UNTOLERANCED
DIMENSIONS ARE
FOR REFERENCE
ONLY.
3. REDUNDANT
ANODES.
4. UNUSED DP
POSITION.
5. SEE INTERNAL
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM.
6. REDUNDANT
CATHODE.
7. SEE PART NUMBER
TABLE FOR L.H.D.P.
AND R.H.D.P.
DESIGNATION.
8. FOR YELLOW AND
GREEN DEVICES
ONLY.
Package Dimensions